77567894

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sidekick Technologies, Inc.		03/11/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Brightscope, Inc.	
Street Address:	7220 Trade Street	
Internal Address:	ddress: suite 220	
City:	San Diego	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	tal Code: 92121	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77567894	BRIGHTSCOPE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (619)238-0906

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8586637794

Email: mark@wisnoskylaw.com

Correspondent Name: mark wisnosky
Address Line 1: 3060 6th ave

Address Line 2: #8

Address Line 4: san diego, CALIFORNIA 92103

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	mark wisnosky
Signature:	/mark wisnosky/
Date:	05/29/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 003996 FRAME: 0367

900135127

Total Attachments: 1 source=Notary#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003996 FRAME: 0368 Assignment of Trademark

WHEREAS, Sidekick Technologies, Inc. a Delaware Corporation with address of 4250 Executive Square, #528, La Jolla, CA 92037 ("Assignor") is the owner and applicant for registration of the trademark

Serial Number

Word Mark

77567894

BRIGHTSCOPE (AND DESIGN)

("Trademark"). Applications for registration of which have been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

WHEREAS, Brightscope, Inc. a Delaware Corporation with address of 7220 Trade Street, Suite 220, San Diego CA, 92121 ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring any and all rights that Assignor may have in and to the Trademark and the registration thereof, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Trademark is used and which is symbolized by the Trademark, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark and the registration thereof for the United States and throughout the world together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Trademark is used and which is symbolized by the Trademark, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof.

Assignor represents and warrants to Assignee that Assignor has the right, power and authority to enter into this Agreement and Assignor is the exclusive owner of all right, title and interest in the Trademark.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at the request of the assignee, all papers, instruments and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts the Assignce may require in order to vest all Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademark in the Assignee and/or to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is deemed necessary by the Assignee, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor.

Assignor: Sidekick Technologies) Inc.

By: 1 24 USO G, PRESIDENT Date 3/11/09

On this day of Marsham, 2009, before me personally came Dan Weeks to me known to be the person described in the foregoing instrument, who signed the foregoing instrument in my presence and declared the same to be of his free act and deed, on the day and year last above written.

Notary Public

RECORDED: 05/29/2009

~~MS__ [affix potary stamp and notary seal]

OFFICIAL SEAL

I certify under PENALITY OF PERJURY smaler the lows of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003996 FRAME: 0369